:: OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE :: LAKHIMPUR :: NORTH LAKHIMPUR.

SHORT NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Dated: 18/01/2025

Sealed Quotation affixing Court fee stamps of Rs. 8.25 (Nonrefundable) are hereby invited from interested local firms etc. for set up of stage, illumination of Judicial Court Building, and supplying the following items on the occasion of 76th Republic Day Celebration at the office of the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur on 26.01.2025.

Sr. No	Particulars	Size(Ft.)	Area (Sq. Ft.)	Qty.
1	Stage screen with tricolour cloth on 3(three) sides	21*14	300 (Approx)	1
2	One Side screen with tricolour cloth	40*6	240	1
3	Sound System with monitor mixture and mike etc.			1
4	Light (Building illumination) with tricolour light			As per requirement
5	Gas balloon in tricolour/ Non Gas balloon			As per requirement

Interested local firms may contact office of the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur for ascertaining the specification of the above mentioned items.

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS

- 1. The quotation should reach the office of the undersigned on or before **22.01.2025 (Wednesday)** during office hours.
- 2. The tenderer shall clearly mention the rate both in words and figures excluding applicable taxes. Applicable tax is to be shown separately against each item.

Sd/-

(Sharmila Bhuyan) District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur. Memo No. DJL/ 444 - 47/2025, dated North Lakhimpur the 8/01/2025. Copy for information to:

- 1. The Systems Officer, Lakhimpur District Judiciary with a direction to upload the Short Notice Inviting Quotation on the official website of Lakhimpur District Judiciary, N L.
- 2. The President/ Secretary, Chamber of Commerce, North Lakhimpur with a request to publish this Short Notice Inviting Quotation at their Notice Board.
- 3. Notice Board, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, N. Lakhimpur.
- 4. Office file.

18.01.2025

District & Sessions Judge, akhimpur, North Lakhimpur.